Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NE		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execu			Execution Date		
Uday P. Nadkarni 02/05/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Infinix Corporat	วท			
Street Address:	666 Plainsboro	Road			
Internal Address:	Suite 1022				
City:	Plainsboro				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	08536				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type					
Property Ty	/pe		Number		96
Property Ty Application Number:		837961	Number		1837961
	1	837961	Number		0 11837961
Application Number:	1		Number		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (215)972 pe sent via US M	150 nil when the fax attempt is ur			\$40.00 11837961
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (215)972 De sent via US M 21597278	150 <i>nil when the fax attempt is ur</i> 2			\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (215)972- De sent via US M 21597278 sdriscoll@	150 <i>ail when the fax attempt is ul</i> 2 saul.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (215)972 pe sent via US M 21597278 sdriscoll@	150 <i>ail when the fax attempt is un</i> 2 saul.com Driscoll			\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (215)972 De sent via US M 21597278 sdriscoll@ Stephen J	150 <i>ail when the fax attempt is un</i> 2 saul.com Driscoll			\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (215)972 be sent via US M 21597278 sdriscoll@ Stephen J 1500 Mark 38th Floor	150 <i>ail when the fax attempt is un</i> 2 saul.com Driscoll			\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (215)972 be sent via US M 21597278 sdriscoll@ Stephen J 1500 Mark 38th Floor Philadelph	150 <i>ail when the fax attempt is un</i> 2 saul.com Driscoll et Street			\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (215)972 be sent via US M 21597278 sdriscoll@ Stephen J 1500 Mark 38th Floor Philadelph R: age1.tif age2.tif	150 <i>ail when the fax attempt is un</i> 2 saul.com Driscoll et Street a, PENNSYLVANIA 19102			\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022220 FRAME: 0855

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

- (1) MR UDAY P. NADKARNI of 52 Jamie Court, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey, 08852, United States of America ("the Assignor"); and
- (2) INFINIX CORPORATION, an S-corporation, incorporated in the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 666 Plainsboro Road, Suite 1022, Plainsboro, New Jersey, 08536, United States of America ("the Assignee").

For valuable consideration of one Dollar (\$1), the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, all right, title and interest that exists today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively the "Patent Rights"):

 (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents described in the chart below ("the Patents");

Application or patent number	Country	Filing date	Title	Inventor
6,266,659	US	8/7/1998	Skills database management system and method	Uday P. Nadkarni
11/837,961	US	8/13/2007	Skills database management system and method	Uday P. Nadkarní
09/904,062	US	7/12/2001	Skills database management system and method	Uday P. Nadkami
60/055,316	US	8/7/1997	Skills database management system and method	Uday P. Nadkarni

- (b) all patent applications and patents to which any of Patents directly or indirectly claims priority or for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority or which were co-owned applications that incorporate by reference, (or are incorporated by reference into) any of the Patents;
- (c) all re-issues, re-examinations, requests for continuing examinations, continuations, continuations in part, divisions and registrations of any item in categories (a) and (b) above;
- (d) all items in any of the foregoing categories (b) through to (c), whether or not expressly listed as Patents which have been withdrawn prior to grant or which have lapsed, been abandoned or deemed withdrawn;

(e) all inventions, invention disclosures and discoveries described in any item in any of the categories (a) through to (d) that

(i) are included in any claim in the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (d),
(ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceedings brought on any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (d), and/or
(iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (a) through (d) above;

- (f) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the categories (a) through to (e) above, including under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding;
- (g) all causes of action and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the categories (b) through to (f) above, including all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief and any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and
- (h) all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any or the categories (b) through to (g) above.

The Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that:

- Assignor has the full power and authority and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorisations required for it to assign the Patent Rights to the Assignee;
- (ii) Assignor owns and, by this document, assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest to the Patent Rights, including all right, title and interest to sue for infringement of the Patent Rights;
- (iii) Assignor has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for the Patent Rights as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title to them in accordance with the governing law and regulations in each relevant jurisdiction;
- (iv) Assignor has not previously granted or agreed to grant any option, licence or other right in or over any of the Patent Rights to any third party or assigned or agreed to assign any of the Patent Rights to any third party or created or agreed to create any lice, mortgage, charge or other security interest or encumbrance in or over any of the Patent Rights;
- (v) there are no actions, suits, investigations, claims or proceedings threatened, pending or in progress relating in any way to any of the Assigned Rights.

PATENT REEL: 022220 FRAME: 0857

1352406/1

Page 3

The Assignor hereby authorises the respective patent office or government agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted on any of the Patent Rights in the name of the Assignee.

The Assignor will, at the reasonable request of the Assignee (and without requiring any further consideration for doing so), execute, sign and deliver all such instruments and documents and do all such things as may be reasonably necessary to assist the Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining and/or enforcing the Patent Rights on a country by country basis.

The terms and conditions of this Deed of Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

In WITNESS WHEREOF	this Deed of Assign	nent of Patent Right	s is executed as a deed at
Mounstorp		etober 2008	Jeh. 5 2009.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Assignor			
		Same	
BV: MINAL	Manual		
57 V			

Name: UDAY P. NADKARNI

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)		
COUNTY OF Millesex) ss.)		
On Iph 5 . 2008.	te before me, Rom	ie M. Rodolph	, Notary
Public in and for said State, pe	rsonally appeared U	DAY P. NADKÀRNI, po	ersonally known
to me (or proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory of	evidence) to be the persor	i whose name is
subscribed to the within instrur	ient.	× ·	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: Rossee M. Luday (Seal)



PATENT REEL: 022220 FRAME: 0858

1352406/1

RECORDED: 02/06/2009